

Hayes Specialties Corporation

www.eHayes.com

1761 East Genesee Ave, Saginaw, MI 48601 USA

Local/Intl (989) 755-6541 Toll Free (800) 642-9376 Fax (989) 755-2341 e-mail: Info@eHayes.com

Children's Product Certificate of Conformity

Product Number: 18285

Description: Gold Money Launcher w/ Fake \$1000 Bills

Requirements Conclusion:

US ASTM F-963-23 Physical and Mechanical Test (apart from clause 4.25, 6.5) PASS

US ASTM F-963-23 Flammability Test of Materials PASS

US ASTM F-963-23 Heavy Metal Test PASS

US ASTM F-963-23 Phthalates Test PASS

Total lead content per US Product Safety Improvement Act Sec. 101(f) and 16 CFR 1303 PASS

Total lead content per US Product Safety Improvement Act Section 101(a) PASS

Phthalates content per Sec 108 and 16 CFR 1307 PASS

Lead content per CA Prop 65 PASS

BBP, DBP & DEHP content requirements per CA Prop 65 PASS

DnHP, DIDP & DINP content requirements per CA Prop 65 PASS

Total lead contents per Illinois Public Act 095-1019 PASS

Phthalates content per CA Assembly Bill No. 1108 PASS

Phthalates per San Francisco Health Code Article 34 sec. 34.2 PASS

Age Grade: 3+

Importer: Hayes Specialties Corp.

Record Keeper:Heather Grandy
1761 E Genesee Ave.

Saginaw, MI 48601 Heather@eHayes.com 989-755-6541

989-755-65

Date and Place of Manufacture: February 2024, Guangdong, China

Date of Testing: May 2024

By: STC Company Limited 130 Huashen Road

Shanghai, China 200131